## Supreme Court of Texas

Misc. Docket No. 22-9117

## Appointments to the State Commission on Judicial Conduct

Pursuant to the Texas Constitution, Article 5 § 1-a (2), (3), the Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the following member to the State Commission on Judicial Conduct:

Hon. Carey F. Walker Judge, County Criminal Court No. 2 Fort Worth, Texas

Judge Walker is appointed effective January 1, 2023, to fulfill an unexpired term through November 19, 2027.

The following member is hereby appointed to the State Commission on Judicial Conduct:

Hon. Tano E. Tijerina Constitutional County Court Judge, Webb County Laredo, Texas

Judge Tijerina is appointed effective January 1, 2023, to fulfill an unexpired term through November 19, 2023.

The following member is hereby appointed to the State Commission on Judicial Conduct:

Hon. Ken Wise Justice, Fourteenth Court of Appeals Houston, Texas

Justice Wise is appointed effective January 1, 2023, to fulfill an unexpired term through November 19, 2025.

Signed this 27th day of December, 2022.

Young, Justice